
ESC Region 11 and 
Lead4ward have teamed up 

to provide a series of 
offerings for the 2016-2017 

school year. Learning 
opportunities are aligned to 

the Texas Essential 
Knowledge and Skills and 

the State of Texas 
Assessment of Academic 

Readiness (STAAR), while 
also supporting Tier 1 core 

content instructional 
strategies and the new 

T-TESS appraisal system.

SCIENCE

October 25, 2016 .........................The Power of Process in Science (K-5) 
October 26, 2016 .........................The Power of Process in Science (6-EOC)

Contact Cheryl Bowden  at cbowden@esc11.net. 

MATH

October 3, 2016 ...........................Number Sense (1-4)
October 4, 2016 ...........................Development of Equations and Inequalities (5-8)
January 24, 2017 ..........................The Long and Short of Measurement (K-2)
January 25, 2017...........................The Long and Short of Measurement (3-5)
January 26, 2017...........................Getting into “GEER” - Geometry through

Expressions, Equations, and Relationships (6-8)

Join the Twitter conversation—first Tuesday every month @ 8:00 p.m. #ESC11Math
November 1, 2016 .......................................  Numeric Relationships
March 7, 2017 ...............................................  The Intersect Between Measurement and Geometry

Contact Faith Schwope at fschwope@esc11.net  or Wendy Curtner at wcurtner@esc11.net. 

WRITING

October 27, 2016..........................Writing ER (6-EOC)
October 28, 2016..........................Writing ER (3-5)

Contact Kathy Meek at kmeek@esc11.net  or Dr. Cheryl Hunt at chunt@esc11.net.

SOCIAL STUDIES

October 27, 2016 .........................Building Bridges: Social Studies Spiral
Standards (4-EOC)

Contact Kathy Uhlich at kuhlich@esc11.net. 

REGISTRATION
To register for these sessions,

visit www.esc11.net
and click on “Register.” 

For more information, 
contact the consultants 

listed below the
appropriate content list.
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